South Carolina

)

I'Legislature
February 10, 2026, 04:32:30 am

Session 108 - (1989-1990)

H*4276 (Rat #0737, Act #0597 of 1990) General Bill, By R.L. Altman

A Bill to amend Section 56-3-1230, Code of Laws of South Carolina, 1976, relating to specifications of license plates, so as
to provide that new plates may be provided at times determined by the Department of Highways and Public Transportation but
at least every six years and to provide that the Department may revalidate all license plates except vehicles exceeding
twenty-six thousand pounds by sticker or other suitable means upon payment of the same fee prescribed for the initial
issuance; to amend Section 56-3-1960 relating to parking by handicapped persons, so as to provide for issuance of a
distinguishing license plate by authority of the Section; and to amend the 1976 Code by adding Article 55 to Chapter 3 of Title
56 so as to provide for special Pearl Harbor survivors' license plates.-amended title

01/09/90
01/09/90
01/31/90
02/06/90
02/13/90
02/20/90
03/07/90
03/28/90
03/28/90
04/05/90
04/05/90
04/10/90
04/10/90
04/10/90
04/10/90
04/11/90
04/11/90
04/24/90
04/24/90
04/25/90
04/25/90
04/26/90
04/26/90
04/26/90
05/24/90
05/24/90
05/24/90
05/29/90
05/29/90
05/31/90
06/06/90

06/06/90
06/07/90
06/07/90
06/07/90
06/19/90
06/25/90
06/25/90
06/25/90
07/16/90

House
House
House
House
House
House
House
House
House
House
House
House
House
House
House
House
House
House
House
House
House
House
Senate
Senate
Senate
Senate
Senate
Senate
Senate
House
Senate

House
Senate
House
House

Introduced and read first time HJ-60

Referred to Committee on Education and Public Works HJ-60
Committee report: Favorable Education and Public Works HJ-3
Debate adjourned until Tuesday, February 13, 1990 HJ-60
Debate adjourned until Tuesday, February 20, 1990 HJ-15
Objection by Rep. Hendricks, Simpson & Klapman HJ-2
Objection withdrawn by Rep. Simpson HJ-59

Objection by Rep. Davenport HJ-219

Objection withdrawn by Rep. Hendricks HJ-246

Debate interrupted HJ-28

Debate adjourned until Tuesday, April 10, 1990 HJ-3

Debate adjourned until Wednesday, April 11, 1990 HJ-27
Reconsider vote whereby debate adjourned until Wednesday, April 11,1990 HJ-29
Amended HJ-29

Objection by Rep. Taylor HJ-31

Objection withdrawn by Rep. Klapman HJ-24

Objection withdrawn by Rep. Davenport & Taylor HJ-2
Amended HJ-31

Debate interrupted HJ-32

Objection by Rep. Smith HJ-37

Read second time HJ-37

Read third time and sent to Senate HJ-32

Introduced and read first time SJ-15

Referred to Committee on Transportation SJ-15

Recalled from Committee on Transportation SJ-16

Read second time SJ-16

Ordered to third reading with notice of amendments SJ-16
Amended SJ-10

Read third time and returned to House with amendments SJ-11
Non-concurrence in Senate amendment HJ-64

Senate insists upon amendment and conference committee appointed Sens. Lourie, Patterson,
Pope SJ-18

Conference committee appointed Reps. Beasley, Rudnick & Altman HJ-44
Conference report received and adopted SJ-21

Conference report received and adopted HJ-49

Ordered enrolled for ratification HJ-54

Ratified R 737

Signed By Governor

Effective date 06/25/90

Act No. 597

Copies available

Page 1 of 1



