

Session 108 - (1989-1990)

H*4276 (Rat #0737, Act #0597 of 1990) General Bill, By R.L. Altman

A Bill to amend Section 56-3-1230, Code of Laws of South Carolina, 1976, relating to specifications of license plates, so as to provide that new plates may be provided at times determined by the Department of Highways and Public Transportation but at least every six years and to provide that the Department may revalidate all license plates except vehicles exceeding twenty-six thousand pounds by sticker or other suitable means upon payment of the same fee prescribed for the initial issuance; to amend Section 56-3-1960 relating to parking by handicapped persons, so as to provide for issuance of a distinguishing license plate by authority of the Section; and to amend the 1976 Code by adding Article 55 to Chapter 3 of Title 56 so as to provide for special Pearl Harbor survivors' license plates.-amended title

01/09/90	House	Introduced and read first time HJ-60
01/09/90	House	Referred to Committee on Education and Public Works HJ-60
01/31/90	House	Committee report: Favorable Education and Public Works HJ-3
02/06/90	House	Debate adjourned until Tuesday, February 13, 1990 HJ-60
02/13/90	House	Debate adjourned until Tuesday, February 20, 1990 HJ-15
02/20/90	House	Objection by Rep. Hendricks, Simpson & Klapman HJ-2
03/07/90	House	Objection withdrawn by Rep. Simpson HJ-59
03/28/90	House	Objection by Rep. Davenport HJ-219
03/28/90	House	Objection withdrawn by Rep. Hendricks HJ-246
04/05/90	House	Debate interrupted HJ-28
04/05/90	House	Debate adjourned until Tuesday, April 10, 1990 HJ-3
04/10/90	House	Debate adjourned until Wednesday, April 11, 1990 HJ-27
04/10/90	House	Reconsider vote whereby debate adjourned until Wednesday, April 11, 1990 HJ-29
04/10/90	House	Amended HJ-29
04/10/90	House	Objection by Rep. Taylor HJ-31
04/11/90	House	Objection withdrawn by Rep. Klapman HJ-24
04/11/90	House	Objection withdrawn by Rep. Davenport & Taylor HJ-2
04/24/90	House	Amended HJ-31
04/24/90	House	Debate interrupted HJ-32
04/25/90	House	Objection by Rep. Smith HJ-37
04/25/90	House	Read second time HJ-37
04/26/90	House	Read third time and sent to Senate HJ-32
04/26/90	Senate	Introduced and read first time SJ-15
04/26/90	Senate	Referred to Committee on Transportation SJ-15
05/24/90	Senate	Recalled from Committee on Transportation SJ-16
05/24/90	Senate	Read second time SJ-16
05/24/90	Senate	Ordered to third reading with notice of amendments SJ-16
05/29/90	Senate	Amended SJ-10
05/29/90	Senate	Read third time and returned to House with amendments SJ-11
05/31/90	House	Non-concurrence in Senate amendment HJ-64
06/06/90	Senate	Senate insists upon amendment and conference committee appointed Sens. Lourie, Patterson, Pope SJ-18
06/06/90	House	Conference committee appointed Reps. Beasley, Rudnick & Altman HJ-44
06/07/90	Senate	Conference report received and adopted SJ-21
06/07/90	House	Conference report received and adopted HJ-49
06/07/90	House	Ordered enrolled for ratification HJ-54
06/19/90		Ratified R 737
06/25/90		Signed By Governor
06/25/90		Effective date 06/25/90
06/25/90		Act No. 597
07/16/90		Copies available